PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES - PAGE 1 OF 6

***THE FOLLOWING PAGES, "PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES" AND "BID SECURITY" REQUIREMENTS MUST BE FILLED OUT AND RETURNED, IN TRIPLICATE, TO CONSTITUTE SUBMITTING A BID.

PROJECT NAME: TOWN OF ELSMERE

2020 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Opening: Date: August 11, 2020

Time: 12:00 PM

Location:

Elsmere Town Building

11 Poplar Avenue Elsmere, DE 19805

Location of Proposed Work: Beech Avenue, Locust Avenue, Dover Avenue, Birch Avenue and

Tamarack Avenue within the Town of Elsmere, New Castle

County, Delaware

Contract Time: 60 Calendar Days

Liquidated Damages \$ 500.00 per Calendar Day

Bid Security:

REQUIRED

Performance & Payment Bond:

REQUIRED

Retainage:

REQUIRED

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES - PAGE 2 OF 6

The undersigned bidder has carefully examined the site of the proposed work, Standard Specifications, General and Special Provisions, Drawings, and Addenda, if any, forming a part of this contract designated as **TOWN OF ELSMERE – 2020 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.** Upon notice of award by the Town, the Bidder agrees to execute a contract within ten (10) calendar days which shall incorporate said plans and specifications, and further, upon notice to proceed shall, at his own cost and expense, furnish the materials, supplies, machinery, equipment, tools, labor, supervision, insurance, any other accessories and services needed to complete said work either with his own organization or subcontractors. The work shall be completed to the satisfaction of the Town of Elsmere in accordance with the plans, specifications and terms of the contract for the Unit Prices price listed below.

and terms of the contract for the Unit Prices p	rice listed below.
Addendum Number(s) 1 ***NOTE - It is the contractor's responsibilities and include them in his bid price(s).	have been considered. ility to check if any Addendum(s) have been
For Individuals and Partnerships:	Y
Signature	ATTEST: (seal)
Company Name:	Signature:
Address:	Name:
	Title:
For Corporations: President Signature of Officer & Title Diana B. Hernandez Corporation: ECM Corporation	ATTEST: (seal) Signature:
Address: 12317 Riverview Road	Name: Erick Benitez
Fort Washington, Maryland 20744	Title: Assistant Project Manager

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES - PAGE 3 OF 6

TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN THE EVENT THE ABOVE PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED

TOWN OF ELSMERE

Accepted on: 10-18-2	
*	(date)
By: floren	
	(signature)
Tour marran	
	(title)
ATTEST:	
(Witness)	
Town Clerk (Title)	
0211 1312/20	
SEAL 1018 20	

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES – PAGE 4 OF 6

BASE BID				
ITEM NO.	PROPOSAL QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS)	UNIT PRICE (DOLLARS)	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	260 TONS	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C One hundred thirty dollars	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00
		DOLLARS PER TON		
2	3,750 SY-IN	PAVEMENT MILLING		
			\$ 1.50	\$ 5,625.00
		one dollar and fifty cents DOLLARS PER SY-IN		
3	600 SY	PAVEMENT PATCHING – FOUR INCH DEPTH	\$ 27.80	\$ 16,680.00
		Twenty-seven dollars and eighty cents	·	
		DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD		
4	500 LF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE 3)	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
		thirty-five dollars		
		DOLLARS PER LINEAR FOOT		
5	2,400 SF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 8.50	\$ 20,400.00
		Eight dollars and fifty cents	0.30	
		DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT		
6	4 EA	PEDESTRIAN RAMPS		\$ 16,000.00
			\$ 4,000.00	
		Four thousand		
		DOLLARS PER EACH		

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES – PAGE 5 OF 6

ITEM NO.	PROPOSAL QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS)	UNIT PRICE (DOLLARS)	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7	800 SF	CONCRETE AND ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRONS	\$ 11.75	\$ 9,400.00
		Eleven dollars and seventy-five cents		
***************************************		DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT		
8	200 S.Y.	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION (Contingency Item)	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00
		Twenty-two dollars and fifty cents		
***************************************		DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD		
9	LUMP	TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH		
	SUM		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
		One thousand five hundred dollars		
		LUMP SUM		
TOTAL BASE BID		One hundred twenty-five thousand, four hundred five dollars	§_125,405.00	
		PRICE IN WORDS		

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF PRICES - PAGE 6 OF 6

***************************************		ADD ALTERNATE		
ITEM NO.	PROPOSAL QUANTITY	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (WRITTEN IN WORDS)	UNIT PRICE (DOLLARS)	EXTENDED AMOUNT
5A	600 LF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE 2)	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
		Thirty dollars		
		DOLLARS PER LINEAR FOOT		
5B	150 LF	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE 3)	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
		Thirty-five dollars		
		DOLLARS PER LINEAR FOOT		
6	500 SF	CONCRETE AND ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRONS	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
		Twelve dollars		
		DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT		
7	LUMP	TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH		
	SUM		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
		One dollar		
		LUMP SUM		
		_		
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE		Twenty-nine thousand two hundred		
		fifty-one dollars	\$ 29,251.00	
s. 15. 15. 15. 1	re more the that the the the the the			
		PRICE IN WORDS		

IX. SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

PROJECT:	Town of Elsmere, 2020 Street Improvement Program			
GENERAL C	CONTRACTOR	₹:		
List Subcontr Contract Doc	uments.	ers proposed to be emplo		
Work	Firm	Address	Phone #	Representative
None				

(Continue List on back if necessary)